



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.18789 OF 2024

Dilip B. Doke and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

Chairman / Secretary,

Ritambhara Vishwa Vidyapeeth Sanchalit

Ramanlal Nagindas Shah High School and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Arshad Shaikh, Senior Advocate, i/by Mr. Shailesh S. Pathak, Advocate
for the Petitioners.

Mr. Y.D. Patil, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 26TH FEBRUARY 2025.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26th March 2025.
2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent nos.2 and 3.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]